B94000000042-

May 30, 2001

Florida Dept. of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

e, FL 32314 10004376551--9 -06/08/01--01003--001 Devon/West Palm, LP *****52.50 ******52.50

Subject: Devon/West Palm, LP Devon/Bradenton, LP

Amendment to Limited Partnership/2001 Uniform Business Report

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed herewith, please find the Amendments to Limited Partnership for Devon/West Palm and Devon/Bradenton, along with the respective fees of \$52.50 each. The amendments are being filed in response to the attached letter which was sent to us indicating that the general partner listed on the 2001 Uniform Business Report ("UBR") had been administratively dissolved. On July 24, 1998, the general partner interest held by Devon Capital Management was assigned to Devon Self-Storage, LLC, however, it must not have been communicated to the state. The attached amendments will correct the name of the general partner.

We are also returning the 2001 UBRs, along with the respective fees of \$141.25 each. Please contact me if you need anything else.

Sincerely,

2000 Powell Street

Suite 1240

Emeryville CA 94608

Henry Quan Controller

510 450 1300 T

510 450 1325 F

Enclosures

B96-42

T. CLINE

FF \$52,50

www.devonselfstorage.com

REC'D MAY 18 2001



May 14, 2001

DEVON/BRADENTON LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 2000 POWELL STREET, SUITE 1240 EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

RECD 18 2001

SUBJECT: DEVON/BRADENTON LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: B96000000042

We have received your document for DEVON/BRADENTON LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and check(s) totaling \$141.25. However, your check(s) and document are being returned for the following:

Our records reflect a general partner listed on your annual report/uniform business report form was administratively dissolved or its certificate of authority was revoked by this office. Because section 620.177, F.S., requires all non-individual general partners to be active on our records, the general partner must be reinstated before we can process your limited partnership annual report/uniform businesseport form. Enclosed please find the appropriate form and instructions to reinstate the general partner. Please note the fees to reinstate the general partner total \$1282.50.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 30 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6051.

Registration/Qualification Section
Division of Corporations Letter Number: 201A00029123

01 JUD -4, FN 3:53

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF

| | DEVON/BRADENTON LIMITED PARTNERSHIP |
|--|--|
| | (Insert name currently on file with Florida Dept. of State) |
| Pursuant to the prov | risions of section 620.173, Florida Statutes, this foreign limited partnership |
| | certificate of amendment to its registration application: |
| norvo y odoninio viilo | oversions of animalians to the regionation approached. |
| The registration app | lication is amended as follows: |
| General Partner int 2000 Powell Street, | erest held by Devon Capital Management, L.P. was assigned to Devon Self-Storage LLC, Emeryville, California 94908, effective July 24, 1998. |
| | Emeryville, California 94908, effective July 24, 1998. Mol-352 |
| | Devon Self-Sporage LLC |
| - | (Signature of a General Partner) |
| | Kenneth E. Nitzberg, President and CEO |
| | (Typed or printed name of General Partner signing above) |
| STATE OF <u>CAU</u> | |
| COUNTY OFAL | AMEDA |
| On this 24114 day of | |
| appeared before me, | · |
| \boxtimes | who is personally known to me |
| _ | |
| u | whose identity I proved on the basis of = |
| | |
| | |
| | Adk 3 |
| - | (Notary Public Signature) |
| | STACEV HEIN |
| _ | (Notary's Printed Name) |
| Seal | STACEY HEIN COMM. #1263208 Notary Public-California ALAMEDA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. May 8, 2004 My Comm. Exp. May 8, 2004 |